amending this Consent Decree between the parties.  Alco shall tender payment to 

Environmental Advocates for deposit in the Environmental Advocates Client Trust Fund 

account by September 30, 2008. 

68. Compliance Monitoring Funds:  Alco shall reimburse Baykeeper one thousand and seven 

hundred and fifty dollars ($1,750) per year for three years, in the total amount of five thousand 

two hundred and fifty dollars ($5,250) for costs and fees associated with monitoring Alco's 

compliance with this Consent Decree.  Monitoring activities include site inspections, review of 

water quality sampling reports, review of annual reports, discussion with representatives of Alco